
The Eastern Plains Council of Governments, 418 Main St, Clovis, NM 88101 

WWW.EPCOG.ORG 

PRESS RELEASE 
August 18, 2022 

 

 

Contact Information: 

Eastern Plains Council of Governments 

Raul Rodriguez III 

(575) 762-7714 

rrodriguez@epcog.org 

 

 

 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
 

 

 

$12M Transportation Project Funds (TPF) Awarded to EPCOG Region 
 

 

 

On August 18th, 2022, the NM State Transportation Commission met in Farmington, NM, and 

voted on the final list of awards for the Transportation Project Funds. The project fund will grant 

money up to 95% of the project costs. Local entities must provide the remaining 5% match to 

their respective projects. Local governments may receive match waivers from the State to assist 

with the project based on the local government’s budget restraints. The State is also funding 

projects that have shortfalls to bring projects to completion. NMDOT tasks EPCOG to assist 

local governments with TPF applications. 

Twelve (12) local governments within the EPCOG region are awarded from the State an 

expected total of $12,781,798.97 for transportation infrastructure. Among these awardees are the 

City of Portales, Curry County, Roosevelt County, Town of Vaughn, City of Santa Rosa, City of 

Tucumcari, Guadalupe County, Town of Clayton, Village of Roy, Village of Logan, Village of 

San Jon, and Quay County. 

EPCOG is honored to assist the region with much-needed transportation infrastructure. We thank 

our state legislators and NMDOT for the continued support for rural New Mexico.  

 

mailto:rrodriguez@epcog.org


The Eastern Plains Council of Governments, 418 Main St, Clovis, NM 88101 

WWW.EPCOG.ORG 

 

 

Sums   

Sum of Projects $12,978,432.50 

Sum of Total 

Expected 

Funding with 

Match Waiver $12,781,798.97 

Sum of Shortfall 

Funding $2,172,436.99 

 

### 

NMDOT 

District Entity Project

Match 

Waiver 

Request

Shortfall 

Funding

95% Funding 

(State)
5% Match

Total Expected 

Funding with 

Match Waiver

Project Total

2 City of Portales 18th St. & Staffordwood Yes $0.00 $275,500.00 $14,500.00 $290,000.00 $290,000.00

2 Curry County Various Improvements No $0.00 $760,885.81 $40,046.62 $760,885.81 $800,932.43

2 Roosevelt County County Micro Seal No $0.00 $2,734,787.80 $143,936.20 $2,734,787.80 $2,878,724.00

2 Town of Vaughn Street Improvements Yes $0.00 $1,307,567.49 $68,819.34 $1,376,386.83 $1,376,386.83

4 City of Santa Rosa Chuck and Dale Lane Improvements Yes $825,794.00 $560,956.00 $29,524.00 $1,416,274.00 $1,416,274.00

4 City of Tucumcari Abber Addition Street Improvement Yes $0.00 $950,000.00 $50,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

4 Guadalupe County Bar Y Rd Yes $0.00 $657,400.00 $34,600.00 $692,000.00 $692,000.00

4 Town of Clayton Wilson St Yes $315,789.47 $1,365,585.10 $71,872.90 $1,753,247.47 $1,753,247.47

4 Village of Roy Roosevelt St - St and Drainage Yes $263,157.89 $937,650.00 $49,350.00 $1,250,157.89 $1,250,157.89

4 Village of Logan Various St Improvements No $0.00 $240,363.54 $12,650.71 $240,363.54 $253,014.25

4 Village of San Jon 2022 St Improvements Yes $0.00 $475,000.00 $25,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00

4 Quay County Bridge Project US 66 No $767,695.63 $0.00 $0.00 $767,695.63 $767,695.63


